Fair Value determined by CA Bhavesh Mansukhbhai Rathod, Independent 
Registered Valuer (IBBI Reg. No.: IBBI/RV/06/2019/10708) vide the 
valuation report dated September 17, 2025 is Rs. 1,861.13/- per Share. 
In terms of the applicable provisions of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the 
floor price shall be Rs. 1,861.13/- (Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred 
and Sixty-One only), being higher of the above A or B.  

The pricing of the Equity Shares to be allotted on preferential basis is Rs. 
1,900/- (Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred only) per Equity Share and 
the pricing of the Warrants convertible into equivalent number of Equity